CITY OF GRANTVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA SEPTEMBER 28, 2020 at 6:30 P.M. Glanton Municipal Complex City Council Chambers 123 Lagrange Street Grantville, Georgia 30220

Meeting will be available by Audio Conference Dial: 425-436-6364 Access Code: 336977#

Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance

Citizen Comment Regarding Agenda Items

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes August 24, 2020 City Council Regular Meeting

September 14, 2020 City Council Work Session

Second Notice - 2020 Municipal Gas Authority of Georgia Annual Election on October 9, 2020 (no action required)

Discussion/Decision: MEAG Power Annual Subscription for Supplemental Power

Discussion/Decision: Appointment to the Community Action for Improvement, Inc (CAFI) Board of

Trustees - Theresa Linda Bohannon

Discussion/Decision: Update Water Tap Fees -

Water Tap (up to 1 Inch): \$2,500

Water Tap (up to 1 Inch) with Road Bore: \$2,500 Plus Cost of Bore

Discussion/Decision: Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Grantville, Coweta County and the Tax Commissioner regarding Property Tax Collections

Discussion/Decision: Intergovernmental Agreement for Facilitating Community Forums to further community building and trust building (Cost \$33,825) - Grantville share: 5% or approximately \$1,691.25)

Discussion/Decision: Resolution Number 2020-09 Declaring Certain Property Surplus

Citizen Comments

City Council Comments

Adjournment